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CLASS VIII.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION.

Appropriationsfor Consolidated Fund Services.

1880-81.

Vote 48.—Education
£

249,522
s. d.
0 0

„ 49.—Native Schools 14,950 0 0

„ 50.—Industrial Schools 5,045 0 0

„ 51.—Deaf and Dumb Institution 1,895 O 0

,, 52.—Miscellaneous Services 4,750 0 0

TOTAL OE CLASS VIII. 270,162 0 0

Item. 10-81.

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

VOTE No. 48.
Head Office—

Secretary
Inspector-General
Chief Clerk (also Native Schools £50)
Clerk
Clerk
Travelling Expenses
Teachers' Examinations
Contingencies

Grants to Eoaeds—04,000 average attendances
at £3 15s. £240,000 0 0

Less Eevenue from Re-

£ s. d. £ s. d.

1
2
8
4
5
6
7
8

650 0 0
650 0 0
300 0 0
140 0 0
100 0 0
350 0 0
300 0 0
500 0 0

9

10

11
12
18

serves 20,000 0 0

TowardsExpenses of School Committees—
Grant at the rate of 10s. per head per
annum on the average attendances from
1st April to 31st July, 1880

Scholarships—04,000Attendancesat Is. 6d
Towards Cost of Inspection ...
Training of Teachers

220,000 0 0

10,232 0 0
4,800 0 0
4,000 0 0
7,500 0 0

249,522 0 0Total—Vote No. 48

NATIVE SCHOOLS.

1
2
8
4

VOTE No. 49.
Clerk (also £300 Education) ...
Clerk
Organizing Inspector
Inspector for South Island, 6 months (also

£200 Native)
Salaries of Masters,&c, for 62 VillageSchools
Educating and Apprenticing Native Youths
Books and Appliances
TravellingExpenses
Contingencies

50
100
500

50
8,750
4,000

500
500
500

0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

14,950 0 0

5
6
7
8
9

Total—Vote No. 49 ...
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