CLASS VIII.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION.

							1880-81.		
V ote	48.—Education		••	••			£ 249,522	s. 0	d. 0
	49.—Native Schools						14,950	0	0
"	50.—Industrial Schools	•••	•	•			5,045	0	0
,,		•••	• •	•	••			_	0
,,	51.—Deaf and Dumb Institution	•••	••	•	••		1,895	0	
,,	52.—Miscellaneous Services	•••	•	•	••	• -	4,750	0	0
	TOTAL OF CLASS	VIII.	• 1	· ·			276,162	0	0
Item.					1880-81.				
	EDUCATION DEPART	MENT.		£	s.	d.	£	s.	
	VOTE No. 48.			2	ವ.	u.		₽.	u.
1	HEAD OFFICE— Secretary			650	0	0			
2	Inspector-General			650	0	0			
3	Chief Clerk (also Native School	ls £50)	•••	300	0	0			
4	Clerk Clerk	•••		140	$0 \\ 0$	0			
5 6	Travelling Expenses	•••	•••	350	ő	ő			
7	Teachers' Examinations			300	0	0			
8	Contingencies			500	0	0			
	GRANTS TO BOARDS-								
9	64,000 average attendances								
		240,000	0 0						
	Less Revenue from Re-	20,000	0 0						
	serves	20,000		220,000	0	0			
10	Towards Expenses of School	Commit	tees—	,					
	Grant at the rate of 10s	. per hea	ıd per						
	annum on the average att		from	10.000	^	^			
	1st April to 31st July, 18	80	 1a 63	10,232 4,800	0	0			
$rac{11}{12}$	Scholarships—64,000 Attend Towards Cost of Inspection	iances at	18. 0u 	4,000	0	o			
13	Training of Teachers			7,500	0	0			
	Total—Vote	No. 48		}			249,522	0	0
	NATIVE SCHOOLS	8.							
	VOTE No. 49.								
1	Clerk (also £300 Education)	• • •	•••	50 100	0	0	1		
$\frac{2}{3}$	Clerk Organizing Inspector	•••	•••	500	0	ő	1		
4	Inspector for South Island, 6	months	(also						
_	£200 Native)			50	_	0	1		
5	Salaries of Masters, &c., for 62	Village S	chools	8,750	0	0			
6	Educating and Apprenticing N	ative x		4,000	0	0			
7 8	Books and Appliances Travelling Expenses			500	0	0			
9	Contingencies	•••		500	0	0			
	Total—Vo	nm NTA 4	LO.				14,950	Λ	Λ
	TOTAL VO	гв тио, _д		\		_	T3,000	0	V